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CATEGORY:
Classification

TARIFF NO.: 5808.10.7000
Ms. Alina Vornicu
Cousin Corporation of America

12333 Enterprise Boulevard

Largo, FL 33773

RE:
The tariff classification of decorative braid from China
Dear Ms. Vornicu:

In your letter dated September 5, 2014, you requested a tariff classification ruling.
You have submitted a sample of a decorative braid, Item 30211149.  The fiber content is listed as 100% polyester.  A decorative braided or plaited cord such as this, neither tightly braided nor with a compact structure, is considered a braided fabric of heading 5808, Harmonized Tariff Schedule of the United States (HTSUS), for classification purposes.   

The braid is composed of a soft four-ply core, which is covered by a six-ply braided sheath.  Each ply of the sheath is four millimeters wide and is composed of brightly colored woven polyester fabric.
The applicable subheading for the decorative braid, Item 30211149, will be 5808.10.7000, HTSUS, which provides for Braids in the piece; ornamental trimmings in the piece, without embroidery, other than knitted or crocheted; tassels, pompons and similar articles: Braids in the piece: Other: Of cotton or man-made fibers.  The rate of duty will be 7.4 percent ad valorem.
Duty rates are provided for your convenience and are subject to change.  The text of the most recent HTSUS and the accompanying duty rates are provided on World Wide Web at http://www.usitc.gov/tata/hts/.

The sample will be retained in our official case file.
This ruling is being issued under the provisions of Part 177 of the Customs Regulations (19 C.F.R. 177).

A copy of the ruling or the control number indicated above should be provided with the entry documents filed at the time this merchandise is imported.  If you have any questions regarding the ruling, contact National Import Specialist Maribeth Dunajski at maribeth.dunajski@cbp.dhs.gov.
Sincerely,

Gwenn Klein Kirschner

Director

National Commodity Specialist Division
